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KIT

20001012B

20001012W

MiniTouch kit

Black MiniTouch kit - light/climate/load and consumption control	
Home automation kit with MiniTouch supervisor, consisting of: 1 black 
MiniTouch 3.5” home automation supervisor art. 20034607, 1 indoor 
temperature sensor 20004100, 1 switching power supply unit art. 20022101, 
1 electrical load and consumption control module art. 20046821, 1 module 
with 5 inputs and 4 16A outputs art. 20046604, 1 module with 9 inputs and 
8 16A outputs art. 20046606, 4 flush-mounted modules with 5 digital inputs 
art. 20046501, 1 programming interface 20022611. The modules are not pre-
programmed.

White MiniTouch kit - light/climate/load and consumption control	
Home automation kit with MiniTouch supervisor, consisting of: 1 white MiniTouch 
3.5” home automation supervisor art. 20034607W, 1 indoor temperature sensor 
20004100, 1 switching power supply unit art. 20022101, 1 electrical load and 
consumption control module art. 20046821, 1 module with 5 inputs and 4 16A 
outputs art. 20046604, 1 module with 9 inputs and 8 16A outputs art. 20046606, 
4 flush-mounted modules with 5 digital inputs art. 20046501, 1 programming 
interface 20022611. The modules are not pre-programmed.

Kit components: 

20001012B - 20001012W
MiniTouch Kit

N° 1 Supervisor
20034607
20034607W

N° 1 Temperature sensor
20004100

N° 1 Power supply unit
20022101

N° 1 Module
20046821

N° 1 Load control module 
20046604

N° 1 Module with 5 inputs
20046606

N° 4 Module with 5 inputs
20046501

N° 1 Interface
20022611



Comelit Automated Home

For a more concrete and direct familiarity with 

all the features and potential of its exclusive 

home automation solutions, Comelit has set up a 

complete “automated home” within the company 

headquarters. 

Set out with rooms and situations fully simulating 

those in a real home (bedrooms, garden, utility 

areas, etc.), the Comelit automated home makes 

it possible to witness the various devices (control 

and automation) in action, while seeing their 

functions and their level of integration first-hand. 

The Comelit automated home is as useful to home 

automation system professionals (architects and 

installers) as it is to potential end users. 

SEE INNOVATION FIRST-HAND.C
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TRAINING
Comelit Training School is the initiative dedicated to 

training and refresher courses created by the company, 

aimed at the constant development of the professional 

culture within the electrical installation sector.

WHAT IS IT?

Installers, architects, specifiers and electronics 

professionals.

Who is it aimed at?

Training at the Comelit Training School includes 

courses, seminars and other activities that combine 

theoretical content with the practical application 

thereof, with the following aims:

 	 gaining specialist knowledge on the subject of 

home automation, video entry, intruder alarm and 

video surveillance

 	 increasing familiarity with Comelit systems and 

their application, as well as allowing independent 

management of the planning and installation 

phases

 	 providing information on the most up-to-date 

system solutions, capable of optimising energy 

savings and bringing additional value to property 

and buildings

 	 developing sales communication skills for effective 

handling of customer relations

WHAT DOES IT offer?

Training activities are grouped into Basic and 

Advanced courses. Basic courses largely revolve 

around theoretical notions and the introduction of 

Comelit products/systems. Advanced courses, on 

the other hand, focus on the practical application of 

installation/programming methods and exercises for 

identifying/resolving faults. Advanced courses, for 

most of their duration, also offer enjoyable occasions 

for social involvement and relaxation outside course 

hours.

how are the courses run?

Register now for one of our courses



CERTIFICATIONS

The evolution of Comelit’s products is based on our 

dedication, resolve and intelligence, and, above 

all, our quality. Thanks to its impeccable quality 

record, the company has gained a front-line role 

in the sector worldwide and has progressed in all 

areas. Our quality-driven focus is demonstrated by 

numerous top-level certifications of the company 

system and the product range. Since 1997, ISO 

9001 certification has confirmed the company 

quality management strategies consolidated 

throughout the years and, since 2004, Comelit has 

extended the system to include environmental 

aspects. ISO 14001 certification underlines our 

commitment to working in compliance with a 

logic of sustainable development.
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Comelit’s website provides a comprehensive 
resource for consultation with technical and 
commercial information to assist installers. A point 
of reference active 24/7, 365 days a year, to obtain 
practical answers, request assistance, and receive 
advice.

Responding to market dynamics and installer 

feedback, anticipating and interpreting users 

expectations: at Comelit these factors are just 

as important and strategic as the technological 

innovation and reliability of our products. That’s 

why Comelit has set up and activated a network 

of services that confirm our role as a proactive 

partner capable of going beyond the standard 

solutions that make up our product range.

WEB

Professional telephone assistance to solve all types 
of problems.

Technical Support
Support given to installers for testing and 
assistance with problem-solving of all kinds. Expert 
professionals covering different geographical areas 
and specialising in Comelit products.

SATCO Assisted Programming

An operative division entirely dedicated to providing 
customers with ideal solutions for non-standard 
system requirements. This division develops turnkey 
projects, primarily for large residential, business 
and industrial complexes. 

SERVICES

www.comelitgroup.com
www.comelitvedo.com



comelit
worldwide

United States 
of America

[  FR  ]

Comelit Group Belgium
Doornveld 170
1731 Zellik ( Asse)
Tel. +32  24115099
Fax +32  24115097
www.comelit.be - info@comelit.be

Comelit Group Spa - Niederlassung 
Deutschland
AM NORDPARK
Konrad-Zuse-Ring 12c  - 41179 Mönchengladbach
Tel.: 02161 / 54 99 98 - 0 - Fax: 02161 / 54 99 98 - 10
www.comelit.de - info@comelit.de

[  BE  ] [  ES ]

[  DE ]

Comelit Group Spa
Via Don Arrigoni 5 
24020 Rovetta S. Lorenzo  
Bergamo Italy
Tel. +39 (0) 346 750011
Fax +39 (0) 346 71436
www.comelitgroup.com - info@comelit.it

[  IT  ] Comelit Group Spa
Sucursal en Espana
Calle Pintor Roig i Soler, 28
08916 -  Badalona (Barcelona)
Tel. +34 932 430 376
Fax +34 934 084 683
www.comelit.es - info@comelit.es

Comelit Immotec
18, rue Séjourné- 94000 CRETEIL CEDEX
Tél. +33 (0) 1 43 53 97 97
Fax +33 (0) 1 43 53 97 87
www.comelit.fr 
contact@comelit-immotec.fr
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Germany

Belgium

Greece

Republic of Singapore

France

Spain

Great Britain

United Arab Emirates

China

The NetherlandsIreland

[  NL  ]

[  IE  ]

[  GR  ]

[  CN  ]

[  SG  ]

[  AE  ]

Comelit Hellas - Telergo Security Ltd
Roumelis, 59
16451 Argiroupoli - Athens Greece
Tel. +30 210 99 68 605-6
Fax +30 210 99 45 560
www.comelit.gr - telergo@otenet.gr

Comelit Ireland
Ground Floor
14 Herbert Street - Dublin 2
Tel. +353 (0) 1 619 0204
Fax +353 (0) 1 619 0298
www.comelit.ie - info@comelit.ie

Comelit Nederland BV
Buitendijks 1-3356 LX Papendrecht
Tel. +31  786511201
Fax +31  786170955
www.comelit.nl - info@comelit.nl

Comelit (Shanghai)
Electronics Co.,Ltd
5 Floor No. 4 Building No.30,
Hongcao Road, Hi-Tech Park Caohejing,
Shanghai, China
Tel. +86-21-64519192/9737/3527
Fax +86-21-64517710
www.comelit.com.cn 
comelit@comelit.com.cn

Comelit South East Asia Pte Ltd
Block 1002, Nr. 06-1407
Toa Payoh Industrial Park
Singapore 319074
Tel. +65-6352 3456
Fax +65-6352 8557
office@comelit.sg

Comelit Group U.A.E.
Middle East Office
P.O. Box 54433
Dubai U.A.E.
Tel. +971 4 299 7533
Fax +971 4 299 7534
www.comelit.ae - info@comelit.ae

Comelit Group UK Ltd
Unit 4 Mallow Park Watchmead 
Welwyn Garden City Herts AL7 1GX
Tel: +44 (0)1707377203
Fax: +44 (0)1707377204
www.comelitgroup.co.uk
info@comelitgroup.co.uk

Comelit Usa 
2021 S. Myrtle Avenue
Monrovia, CA 91016
Tel. +1 626 930 0388
Fax +1 626 930 0488
www.comelitusa.com
sales@comelitusa.com

[  GB  ]

[  US  ]



INDEX
20001001K

20001012B

20001012W

20002101

20002201B

20002201W

20003001

20003001W

20003201

20004100

20004600

20004601

20004602

20004603

20004604

20004692

20022101

20022611

20022617

20022620

20034607

20034607W

20034801B

20034801B/C

20034801W

20034801W/C

20046501

20046502

20046604

20046605

20046606

20046707

20046708

20046709

Code Description Page

53

55

55

51

37

38

44

44

36 

44

43

42

42

42

45

43

46

46

51

46

37

37

36

36

36

36

42

42

42

42

42

44

44

44

Video entry/climate/load and consumption control

Black MiniTouch kit - light/climate/load and consumption control

White MiniTouch kit - light/climate/load and consumption control

Simplehome 3-wire bus shielded cable, 2x1 mm2 + 0.5 mm2

Spare black faceplate for Planux Manager

Spare white faceplate for Planux Manager

3.5” Simplehome Mini Touch, programmable thermostat version

White, timer/thermostat-controlled 3.5” MiniTouch

Glass 10”Touch screen - SimpleManager software

Precision thermostatic sensor on RJ45 adapter

SimpleHome interface for dali and DMX protocols

Wall-Mount/DIN home auto mod, 3 optocoupled dig. inputs

Flush-mount/din home auto mod, 1 16a relay power output

Flush-mount/din home auto mod, expansion 2 10A relays

Pulse meter module

Flush-mounted SimpleHome interface 2 solid state 2 a relays

SimpleHome switching power supply unit 24 VDC on DIN

Simplehome/RS232 programming interface

USB/RS232 converter

SimpleHome bus separator/regenerator module

3.5” MiniTouch SimpleHome supervisor

3.5’’ MiniTouch SimpleHome supervisor - white

Planux Manager 3.5” Touch screen supervisor, black

Planux Manager 3.5’’ Touch-screen lux black supervisor

Planux Manager 3.5” Touch screen - white supervisor

Planux Manager 3.5’’ Touch-screen lux white supervisor

SimpleHome flush-mounted module with 5 digital inputs (5I)

SimpleHome module 5 inputs and 4 transistor outputs (5I4O)

SimpleHome module 5 inputs, 4 16A outputs on DIN (5I4O16A)

SimpleHome module 9 inputs and 8 6A outputs on DIN (9I8O6A)

SimpleHome module 9 inputs, 8 16A outputs on DIN (9I8O16A)

SimpleHome flush-mounted module 2 0-10V analogue inputs (2I)

0-10 V SimpleHome temperature sensor module

Flush-mounted SimpleHome LCD thermostat module
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20046810

20046821

20046912

20061104

20090334

21047335

30009004

30009006

30009009

30009091

30009092

30009101

30099002

30099003

43025

6112

6117

6120

6121

6214C

6214KC

SK9050B/A

SK9050G/A

SK9050GB/A

SK9050GG/A

SK9050GO/A

SK9050GR/A

SK9050GY/A

SK9050O/A

SK9050R/A

SK9050Y/A

Code Description Page

43

45

43

51

37

46

47

47

47

47

47

47

48

48

38

38

38

38

38

37

37

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

SimpleHome module 2 inputs, 2 analogue outputs DIN (2I2O)

SimpleHome load and DIN consumption management module (CT)

SimpleHome flush-mounted interface with two 6 a relays

Data plate for home exterior

SimpleHome web server serial bridge module

Multifunction GSM telephone dialler

Natural gas detector

Carbon monoxide detector

Flooding detector

3/4” GAS solenoid valve for domestic use

1/2” gas solenoid valve for domestic use

Proximity sensor

Ceiling-mounted photoelectric smoke detector

Ceiling-mounted temperature sensor

Power supply for din rail, input 230VAC, output 12VDC/2.5A

Desk base with support for Planux Monitor

Flush-mounted box for Planux and Smart monitors

Low profile wall support for Planux monitor

High profile surface mounting support for Planux monitor

Simplebus color bracket for Planux Memo and Planux Manager

Simplebus bracket for planux memo and planux manager

Standard blue key fob card

Standard green key fob card

Standard grey-blue key fob card

Standard grey-green key fob card

Standard grey-orange key fob card

Standard grey-red key fob card

Standard grey-yellow key fob card

Standard orange key fob card

Standard red key fob card

Standard yellow key fob card
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